
 

Contract Award Notice Information 

 
In accordance with Department of Health and Social Care policy, as instructed 
by the Secretary of State, all HEE contracts, including Framework call-offs 
from framework agreements, that have a value above £10,000 must be 
published on Contracts Finder for transparency.  The notice must be entered 
on the official government system within 20 days.  
 
(The definition of contract includes all Memorandum of Understanding, Memorandum 
of Agreement or Service Level Agreements where a payment for services or goods 
are made. These are contracts in law).  
 
Please complete all information requested within this document and return the 
completed form to commercialteam@hee.nhs.uk  
 

Please note all responses are mandatory to enable the Contract Award to be 
published.  

 
Contract Information 

 

Title/Subject of the Services 
 

Education & Training Services 

Brief narrative of what the service is 
 

Framework for Future Nursing and 
Midwifery Educator Workforce 

Location of the contract (delivery location) 
 

 N/A 

Name of Supplier 
 

Skills For Health 

Official/registered address of Supplier 
 

Vertigo 

Cheese Lane 

Bristol 

BS2 0JJ 

Companies House number (if applicable) 
 

  

Is the Supplier an SME1 (Yes/No) 
 

 No 

Date the Contract was awarded 
 

 03.03.2023 

Duration of Contract 
 

 8 months, option to extend by 4 
months  

Start date of contract 03.03.2023 

 
1 An SME is an organization that that has fewer than 250 employees; and has either (a) annual turnover not 
exceeding €50 million (approximately £42 million) or (b) an annual balance-sheet total not exceeding €43 
million (approximately £36 million). 
 

mailto:commercialteam@hee.nhs.uk


 

 

End date of Contract 
 

02.03.2024 

Any extensions available (e.g. option to extend by 
up to a further year) 
 

One extension option tup to 
02.03.2024 

Total value of the contract for the initial period of 
the contract (making clear whether this is inclusive 
or exclusive of VAT) 
 

 £66,000 exc VAT 

Total value of the contract if any extension option is 
taken (making clear whether this is inclusive or 
exclusive of VAT) 
 

N/A 

Please attach a signed version of the contract 
when emailing this information; confirm you have 
attached this. The contract award notice must 
include a copy of the contract.  
 

Attached 

 
Contract Management Information 

 

HEE Contract Reference Number (if already 
assigned) 
 

 C151902 

HEE Contract Manager Name 
 

Liz Fenton 

HEE Contract Manager Title 
 

Deputy Chief Nurse 

HEE Contract Manager Email and Contact Details 
 

Liz.fenton@hee.nhs.uk 

Supplier Contract Manager Name 
 

Andrew Lovegrove 

Supplier Contract Manager Title 
 

Senior Workforce Consultant 

Supplier Contract Manager Email and Contact 
Details 
 

Andrew.lovegrove@wdtrust.org.uk 

  

mailto:Andrew.lovegrove@wdtrust.org.uk

